charged to the secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken 
by the Authorised Officer of Alluru Branch(13464) of Canara Bank will be sold on  
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 25.11.2025 , for 
recovery of Rs. 1,87,943.53 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty Three and Paise Fifty Three Only) due to Alluru Branch(13464) 
Canara Bank from Sri. Pasupuleti Srinivasulu (Borrower) and Sri. Ambati  
Hazarathaiah (Guarantor) 

The reserve price will be Rs. 71.50 Lakhs and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.10.52 
Lakhs.